3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN T ABVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER B | ECR-14-018271 08DEC2014 | JH | TE
CUMBE REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T TR 6008483 PR ETERE
C ECR-19-006800 29APR2019 | F7 TE
2266004- 1 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL D | ECR-18-007259 omAv2019 | TB | CT
2266004-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC \
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2266004-1 D ool e i MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2266004-2 D oo e o PNEUMATIC
7-2266004-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT :
-] - 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250
-] - 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 1249
-] - 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
R 2119082-8  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
R 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
N - ] 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
R 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
APPLICATOR DATA : N 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
CRIMP STZE TYPE - - 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
WIRE 11 .73 mm [ 068] F -2 2 | - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [1772
INSUL | 1.83 mm [.072] 0 ~ |REF|REF|REF|REF 9949702 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
-] - 240638 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
APPUCAZ%@%E%EUCHONS L) - - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
- - 2119799-1 |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
R 1-22281-8 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 121
B 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 199
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION R ETI EEE EE 2800507-1  |POST. LOCKING o8
TERMINAL NAME: GET FEMALE TERMINAL 1.2mm, THIN, 1.00mm SO B 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 196
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE -2l 22 2168083-1 |[SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 195
4.00-4.40 mm [.157-.173 IN] 1.90-2.10 mm [.075-.083 INJ -t c168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 | 2;
) - - R 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER |
XEEMQQ%[QN e R 5-547505-2 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 177
SPECIFICATION - - - B 854769-4 HOLDER, INS 174
R 1803607-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 171
TERMINALS APPLIED R 2119740-1  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL -l 22 272 2168078-1 [SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 |66
1924782~ 1 19247822 19247823 -l 22 272 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 161
R 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160
R 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
R 21028-2 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 062 X 250 158
N : B 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 156
m;% r%l EWW?NQHGW %E%EHEQGQEWNG s a] 4] 4 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 | 54
T 00m U0 00 | 0ddel 000 T 22 2] 2] 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 153
R 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 150
-2l ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
- N 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED | 48
- N 2119653-1 |FEED CAM, POST FEED |47
R 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 146
(1] R 1803515-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC | 44
R 1803602-1  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 141
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS Pt ] 3-1752356-3 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL |34
o2 2] 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
A REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - ? ? ? ? ?7-2844962-4 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 130
S TURAGE DR APPLICATOR. T N 2844938-5 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 129
& APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - W W 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 128
A CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE B f f f f 3252628833511 EESESGDE%PEEE%?E : gg
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE / |
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. R 240792-2 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
B 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE |24
5. B(NDEWEN%EE%E;ggogggEmeE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER T T T 580371 4 [SCR_ SKT 1D SHLDR 5.0 DIA ¥ 6.0 53
R 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
o2 2] 2 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
R 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N - ] 21198061 [NSERT, SHEAR |3
R 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
B 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR (R
N - o] 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
SWARNTNG N - T 318707-9 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N tpe e T T L erlo)99288 (ANVIL, COMBINATION §
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI1/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - T - - 5
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, B 2119780-9  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. -] 1-238011-7 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
Nt 22 1] 1] 3-1803019-6 [CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
B 4558882 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N 22 ] 1] 4-1633305-4 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
ST70-721-71 -2 1 -1 ] PART NO DESCRIPTION o
RS — e
C%.;ﬁgi 19JUL2013 C%%%D ?/?Q; Hamiwuw,PAm7m5ﬁ6%
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 19JUL2013 | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION o | Ocson 14t Fece
Dol L Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘» S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @G% EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e e e A 1] 00779 [Eo2266004 4
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET | OFA e D

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED.

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION

20

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

40mm STROKE

“LLC

D I YrPL

MEC I

AN

[ CAL

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

g?
//\

[

30mm STROKE

A0mm STROKE

AIR FEED

LOC

DIST

REVISTONS

6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

REF .

N\

~——4.3+0.9

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

44 .614£0.05

| e

%

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

L]

=]

T 1

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

o DW&S_HUANG 1oIOLEeTS :@ TE Connectivity
CHLK THANG 19JUL2013 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: T QLERANCES UNLESS v T9JUL 2013 [wame ‘
- G0 Ocean Side Feed
i o Applicator
@E 2 PLC +- - -
3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES 4- -
MATERIAL FINISH WEIGHT

A 100779 (©=2266004

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE SHEET

1.2 e

OF

4

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSI

REV {j
ON




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. SACTFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN T ABVD
oART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
CUMBE REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2266004-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL
2-2266004-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2266004-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
-] 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
-] 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 249
-] 2119082-8  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
-] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
N - | 1] 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
APPLICATOR DATA -] 7-18023-17 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
CRINP S17¢ TNPE -] 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
WIRE |[1.73 mm [.068] F - | - 2063440- ATR FEED MODULE 233
NSOl T 83 [ 072 5 N 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [172
-~ |REF|REF 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
APPLICA 08 LR aleTioNs () “ [ [ | 240638-1_ [SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
-] 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
-] 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
- 4] 4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
-] 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 1472
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 147
TERMINAL NAME: GET FEMALE TERMINAL 1.2mm, THIN, 1.00mm SQ L LV 180351671 [RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC lég
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ —=I"|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE L
£.00-4 40 mm [ 157- 173 IN] 1.90-2.10 mm [.075-.083 INJ - 1 1 fwéiggﬁé QSE?EE:FEEBPEEEEEEN & l ;?
XEEMM%ION 114-13236 B 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 99
SPECTFICATION -] 28449071  |POST, LOCKING 98
-] [-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
TERMINALS APPLIED - ? ? 2168083-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL S c168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, HoHy, My X 69 93
1924782 19247822 19247823 o 400888->  |SPACLR, CRIMPLR &2
-] 5-547505-2 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 77
-] 854769-4  |HOLDER, INS 74
-] 1803607-1 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
T - e o TRt WE e -] 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
S ® FE{J SN e -2 ]2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-2 ]2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6 1
| 00mmZ 1.12+/-0.05 [.044+/-.002] .0 -] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
-] 210287 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X .250 58
-] 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
- 2] 2] 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
-] 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
-] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
-] 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
-] 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
in -~ 1 [ 1] 3-1752356-3 [SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
-2 ]2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
- 2] 2| 2-2844962-4 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
-] 2844938-5 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -] 455888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND B B cecto SN, CONERE o O -
CTORAGE OF APpLTCATOR -] 356835~ | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
A -] 2407927 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, I I I 1320928-2  ISTRIP GULDE >
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE — 9803 71-4  |SCK, SHIT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 c3
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -] 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ 0 0 1-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT. REG M4 20
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER S L c119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. N -] 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
-] 3-22280-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
-] [-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR K
N - |1 ] 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - | 3187079 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N 1T T ] 2-1633928-8 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
*WARNI NG N N - i 7
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING - -] - - : 6
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI1/8. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER SN 2119780-9  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR S
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, o L 1-238011-7 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N L T 5r 80501976 eRIPRR, CNSULATION O .
-] 455888-2  |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N 1] 1T ] 1] 4-1633305-4 |[CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
“77-22/-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TS0 — T8 Conmectint
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE;E?EE 19JUL2013 :DCD TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 19JUL2013 | NAME ‘
F) %x <: I {j' I <j \/ EZ F% ES J:<i> P$ mm o _U.GUO__ Ocean Side Feed
L elc i Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @GE EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) S G LEC . A 1| 00779 [@=2266004 4
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. D
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPE

MECHANTCAL

<@
o
D

—= —— 4.3+£0.5

REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

] QT s REF
35.5840.05
ﬂz
RAM SET-UP
ITEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES
///}‘I’REF
CAM POSITIONS —
30mm STROKE T —

T 1

FEED TRACK POSITTION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

R SRR R e e oo TIIUEEDTS a— TE TE Connectivity
CHLK THANG 19JUL2013 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I ’j I C v E R S I O N DIMENSITONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APV[; TOJ0L 20713 [nave ‘
- G0 Ocean Side Feed
e MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e & Applicator
| | 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg : R e
MATER [ AL AFA\IE\LSEHS ] = WE\GiHT _ A ‘ 00779 @:2266004
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | / OFA e D

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



